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Texas Water Development Board 
Exhibit 1: Agency Contacts 

 Name Address 
Telephone  

Fax Number 
E-mail Address 

Executive Administrator J. Kevin Ward 1700 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Phone: 512/463-7850 
Fax: 512/475-2053 
kevin.ward@twdb.state.tx.us 

Deputy Executive 
Administrator,  
Water Science and 
Conservation 

Robert Mace 1700 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Phone: 512/936-0861 
Fax: 512/936-0816 
robert.mace@twdb.state.tx.us 

Deputy Executive 
Administrator,  
Water Resources Planning 
and Information 

Carolyn Brittin 1700 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Phone: 512/475-0933 
Fax: 512/936-0889 
carolyn.brittin@twdb.state.tx.us 

Deputy Executive 
Administrator,  
Project Finance 

Amanda Lavin 1700 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Phone: 512/475-2070 
Fax: 512/475-2086 
amanda.lavin@twdb.state.tx.us 

Deputy Executive 
Administrator,  
Construction Assistance 

Steve Rodriguez 1700 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Phone: 512/936-0802 
Fax: 512/475-2086 
steve.rodriguez@twdb.state.tx.us 

Chief Financial Officer,  
Finance 
 

Melanie Callahan 1700 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Phone: 512/463-7854 
Fax: 512/936-2298 
melanie.callahan@twdb.state.tx.us 

Deputy Executive 
Administrator, Operations 
and Administration 

Lisa Glenn 1700 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Phone: 512/463-8482 
Fax: 512/475-2053 
lisa.glenn@twdb.state.tx.us 

General Counsel 
 Ken Petersen 1700 N. Congress Avenue 

Austin, Texas 78701 

Phone: 512/475-1673 
Fax: 512/463-5580 
ken.petersen@twdb.state.tx.us 

Agency’s Sunset Liaison,  
Director,  
Governmental Relations 

Wendy Foster 1700 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Phone: 512/463-5850 
Fax: 512/475-2053 
wendy.foster@twdb.state.tx.us 

Director,  
Policy Integration & 
Federal Coordination 

Dave Mitamura 1700 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Phone: 512/463-7965 
Fax: 512/475-2053 
dave.mitamura@twdb.state.tx.us 

Director, 
American Recovery and 
Reinvestment Act (ARRA) 
Implementation  

John Steib 

211 E. 7th Street 
Southwest Tower Building 
Room 915  
Austin, Texas  

Phone: 512/936-9813 
Fax: 512/463-3613 
john.steib@twdb.state.tx.us 

Director,  
Internal Audit Shari Daffern 1700 N. Congress Avenue 

Austin, Texas 78701 

Phone: 512/463-7978 
Fax: 512/475-2053 
shari.daffern@twdb.state.tx.us 
 


